BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Request for change on Interexchange Telecommunications) ORDER NO. PSC-95-1151-FOF-TI Certificate No. 69 from AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. to AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. and d/b/a Connect 'N Save.

) DOCKET NO. 950809-TI) ISSUED: September 18, 1995

L

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING ADDITION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

BY THE COMMISSION:

By letter dated July 12, 1995, AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc., (ATT-C), holder of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Number 69, requested that Certificate Number 69 be amended to reflect the addition of the fictitious name "AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. and d/b/a Connect 'N Save" (Connect and Save). Upon review of the Department of State, Division of Corporation's records, it appears that ATT-C has properly registered the fictitious name. Accordingly, we find it appropriate to amend Certificate Number 69 to reflect the addition of the fictitious name.

This Order will serve as ATT-C's and Connect 'N Save's amended Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Number 69. ATT-C and Connect 'N Save should retain this Order as evidence of the name change.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the request of AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. to add the fictitious name "and d/b/a Connect 'N Save" to Certificate Number 69 is approved. It is further

ORDERED that this change will be effective ten (10) days from the issuance of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that this docket is hereby closed.

DOCUMENT -- DATE J9159 SEP 18ដ TRED-FEIDURAL REFORTING